## Collin County Community College District Board of Trustees

2018-9-3 September 25, 2018

Brenda Kihl

**Executive Vice President** 

**TITLE:** Authorization for the District President to execute an

interlocal agreement with Texas Woman's University to

utilize science labs at the McKinney Campus

**DISCUSSION:** Texas Woman's University offers a Bachelor's of Science in

nutrition at the Collin Higher Education Center in support of the local food science industry. Courses within the degree require the use of a science lab. TWU requests the use of a science laboratory space at the McKinney Campus at times when not in use by Collin College for a fee. TWU will utilize

the laboratory within the parameters defined by Collin College and provide all consumable supplies for TWU

students.

DISTRICT PRESIDENT'S RECOMMENDATION:

The District President recommends authorization to execute an interlocal agreement with Texas Woman's University to utilize campus science laboratories.

SUGGESTED MOTION:

"Mr. Chairman, I make a motion that the Board of Trustees of Collin County Community College District authorizes the President to execute an interlocal agreement with Texas

Woman's University to utilize campus science

laboratories."